Form	No. 77	·	For Uploading on Website	
	COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)			
		IN THE COURT OF Shri Gurmohan Singh Additional District and Sessions Judge-3 Ferozepur		
		Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <u>http://ecourts.gov.in</u>		
1.	The Punjab State Warehousing Corporation, through its Managing Director, Warehousing Bhawan, Bank			
	Square, SCO	Square, SCO No. 74-75, Sector 17-B, Chandigarh.		
2.		The Punjab State Warehousing Corporation, through its District Manager, District Office, Bank of Baroda Building, Opposite Town Hall, The Mall, Ferozepur City, Vs.		
	M/s . Luxmi Rice Industries, Village Haraj, Talwandi Bhai, Tehsil and District Ferozepur, through its Partners:-			
(I)	Sh. Rattan Pa	ırkash.		
(ii) (iii)	Sh. Sat Paul. Sh. Amrit Lal	L.		
(iv)	Sh. Kamal Kumar.			
(v)	Sunil Kumar, all C/o M/s Luxmi Rice Industries, Village Haraj, Talwandi Bhai, Tehsil and District Ferozepur.			
CIVIL SUIT FOR A DECREE OF RECOVERY OF RS.3,39,84,240/- ON ACCOUNT OF LOSS CAUSED TO PLAINTIFF CORPORATION BY THE DEFENDENT DUE TO NON-DELIVERY OF RICE AFTER MILLING OF PADDY WITHIN STIPULATED PERIOD FOR THE CROP				
YEAR 2001-2002 ALONGWITH INTEREST PENDENTELITE AND FUTURE INTEREST @21% PER ANNUM ON THE AFORESAID AMOUNT FROM 18.08.2017.				
PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:				
	M/s . Luxmi Rice Industries, Village Haraj, Talwandi Bhai, Tehsil and District Ferozepur, through its Partners:-			
	-	h. Rattan Parkash.		
		h. Sat Paul.	•	
	(iii) S	h. Amrit Lal.		
		Sh. Kamal Kumar.		
		unil Kumar, all C/o M/s Luxmi Rice Industries, d District Ferozepur.	Village Haraj, Talwandi Bhai,	
To,				
The Manager Chardi Kala H.No. 577, SST Nagar, Rajpura Road, Patiala. Patiala (PB)- 147003.				
Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s)				
above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation <b>under order</b> 5				
Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel				
on 10-	04-2020 at 1	.0:00 a.m.		
Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said				
case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.				
Given under my-hand and the seal of the Court, this <b>10-02-2020</b> .				
	AOO	Additional District and	d Sessions Judge-3	

Additional District and Sessions Judge-3 Ferozepur Saulah

DGE

**%** 

परयमेन

जयते